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Kindred Wanstead Kindred
September 2025 - All Year Round (51 Weeks)

9 month to 5 years - 30 Hour Funding

Monthly Fees

3 Days ‘ 4 Days 5 Days
Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £292.58 £675.58 £1,058.58
Consumables charge per month
Under 3 years old: Food: £30.00, Non-Food: £10.00, Activities: £10.00
Over 3 years old: Food: £62.00, Non-Food: £8.00, Activities: £34.00

3 to 5 years - 15 Hour Funding

Monthly Fees

2 Days 3 Days 4 Days 5 Days
Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £337.22 £720.22 £1,103.22 £1,486.22

Consumables charge per month
Over 2 years old: Food: £31.00, Non-Food: £4.00, Activities: £17.00

0 to 3 years - No Funding

Monthly Fees

: 1 Days 2 Days : 3 Days : 4 Days :

Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £383.00 £766.00 £1,149.00 £1,532.00 £1,915.00

Additional
30 Mins

0-5 years £3.75 £95.00

Ad-Hoc Charges

Full Day




Fees K

We know how important it is for you to understand your fees when enrolling your child at Kindred. You will find everything you
need to know across the following page.

All Inclusive Offering Opening
Fees are payable monthly, We are committed to
due on or before the first working in partnership with
working day of the month our families and are
or as stated on the invoice, delighted to be able to offer
with additional ad hoc a discount policy
sessions paid in advance. ’

Sibling discount: 5% off all
regular booking sessions
(applied to the eldest child)*

Our fees include all
homecooked meals, snacks,
nappies, wipes, milk and
formula in order to make
your nursery experience as
easy as possible.

Pre-payment Fee

How to Pay

To help spread the cost of Payments are made via Services (NHS, Fire, Police

your fees across the whole  standing order, bank transfer, and Educators — see website

year, we calculate our fees Childcare Vouchers/ for details): 5% off all regular
booking sessions.

on a monthly basis sothat  Tax Free Childcare, or in-app
you pay a regular amount.  payments via Kindred Satchel.

Please note: A late pickup fee of £5 will be applied for every 10 minutes past your scheduled collection time. This fee will be added to your invoice accordingly.

Is your child between 9 months and 3 years?

Is your child 3+ years?

How is our funding calculated?

At Kindred, we apply the Government funding throughout the year and will deduct the funded hours off your child’s
booking pattern each week. Up to a maximum of 10 hours a day. We also add a consumable charge to cover food and
additional activities that do not form part of the Government funding.

Calculating 15 hours funding

We can offer your government entitlement of 570 hours per year (38 weeks x 15 hours) on an all year round offer
allowing your child to attend our setting for 51 Weeks. Your maximum funding entitlement per week will be 11.17
hours (570 hours + 51 weeks).

Calculating 30 hours funding

We can offer your government entitlement of 1140 hours per year (38 weeks x 30 hours) on an all year round offer
allowing your child to attend our setting for 51 Weeks. Your maximum funding entitlement per week will be 22.35
hours (1140 hours + 51 weeks).
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If you need help with which funding you are eligible for and what steps you need to take, head to Childcare Choices and use their handy eligibility checker.

Please note: Your yearly funding amount will be stretched across the number of weeks the nursery is open.

The Government funding is intended to deliver free, high quality childcare. It is not intended to pay for the costs of meals, drinks,
snacks, nappies (where applicable) and other consumables, extra hours or additional activities (where applicable). To cover this a
consumable charge is made for funded sessions. The charge contributes to all the resources consumed during the Funded sessions. If
you do not wish for your child to access consumables alongside their funded hours, please make sure to read our Nursery
Consumables Policy, let us know in writing, and your nursery manager will make you aware of the next steps that need to be taken.
For more information about funding or to apply for funding, please visit Childcare Choices.


https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/
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Kindred

Inspiring Nurseries and Pre-Schools

Kindred Wanstead
September 2025 - Term Time (38 Weeks)

9 month to 5 years - 30 Hour Funding

Weekly Fees
3 Days ‘ 4 Days 5 Days
Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £0.00 £89.00 £178.00
Consumables charge per week
Under 3 years old: Food: £9.00, Non-Food: £3.00, Activities: £3.00
Over 3 years old: Food: £19.50, Non-Food: £3.50, Activities: £10.00
Weekly Fees
2 Days 3 Days 4 Days 5 Days
Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £44.50 £133.50 £222.50 £311.50
Half Day (08:00 to 13:00/13:00 to 18:00) £0.00 £44.50 £89.00
Consumables charge per week
Over 2 years old: Food: £10.00, Non-Food: £1.50, Activities: £5.00
Weekly Fees
1 Days 2 Days 3 Days 4 Days 5 Days
Full Day (08:00 to 18:00) £89.00 £178.00 £267.00 £356.00 £445.00
Half Day (08:00 to 13:00/13:00 to 18:00) £44.50 £89.00 £133.50 £178.00 £222.50

Ad-Hoc Charges
0-5 years

Full Day
£94.00

Half Day
£47.00




We know how important it is for you to understand your fees when enrolling your child at Kindred. You will find
everything you need to know about out Term-time offering across the following page.

All Inclusive Offering Opening

Our fees include all
homecooked meals, snacks,
nappies, wipes, milk and
formula in order to make
your nursery experience as
easy as possible.

We are committed to
working in partnership with
our families and are
delighted to be able to offer
a discount policy.

Sibling discount: 5% off all
regular booking sessions

Pre-payment Fee (applied to the eldest child)*

Invoices will vary monthly We do not ask for a registration Services (NHS, Fire, Police
R Ol L e EIE fee or deposit, however we and Educators — see website
schedule. Fees are based on do require a £150 pre-payment ¢, details): 5% off all regular
a weekly charge and that is taken off your first b k: . -
invoiced on a monthly basis. full invoice. 0OKINg sesstons.

How to Pay

Fees are payable monthly, due on or before the first
working day of the month or as stated on the invoice,
with additional ad hoc sessions paid in advance.

Please note: A late pickup fee of £5 will be applied for every 10 minutes past your scheduled collection time. This fee will be added to your invoice accordingly.
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If you need help with which funding you are eligible for and what steps you need to take, head to Childcare Choices and use their handy eligibility checker.

At Kindred, we apply the Government funding throughout the year and will deduct the funded hours off your
child’s booking pattern each week. Up to a maximum of 10 hours a day. We also add a consumable charge to
cover food and additional activities that do not form part of the Government funding.

Is your child between 9 months and 3 years?

Eligible working families may be able to access up to 30 funded hours of childcare per week, starting from the term
after your child turns 9 months.

Is your child 3+ years?

All families are entitled to 15 funded hours per week from the term after their child’s 3rd birthday. Some working
families may be eligible for 30 funded hours.

The Government funding is intended to deliver free, high quality childcare. It is not intended to pay for the costs of meals, drinks,
snacks, nappies (where applicable) and other consumables, extra hours or additional activities (where applicable). To cover this a
consumable charge is made for funded sessions. The charge contributes to all the resources consumed during the Funded sessions. If
you do not wish for your child to access consumables alongside their funded hours, please make sure to read our Nursery
Consumables Policy, let us know in writing, and your nursery manager will make you aware of the next steps that need to be taken.
For more information about funding or to apply for funding, please visit Childcare Choices.


https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/
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